

**CBI Vs. Brij Bhan Singh & Ors.  
RC No. 18 (E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/ND**

**24.04.2019**

**This is a fresh case received in terms of order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI/Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi. Be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.  
Sh. M. C. Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for accused Rita Verma and accused Neeraj Kumar Garg.

Brij Bhan Singh (A-1), Rita Verma (A-3) and Neeraj Kumar Garg (A-4) are present on bail.

It is submitted by accused Brij Bhan Singh that he has already applied for counsel from legal aid as he is not in a position to engage private counsel.

Matter is now fixed for arguments on the point of charge on 21.05.2019. Copy of this order be sent to secretary DLSA, New Delhi for expediting the process of appointment of advocate for accused Brij Bhan Singh.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA  
Special Judge-CBI (PC Act)-02  
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi  
24.04.2019