

CBI Vs. Brij Bhan Singh & Ors.
RC No. 18(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CC No. 229/2019

29.02.2020

Present : Accused Brij Bhan Singh is present on bail along with Ld. counsel Sh. Samarth Bhutani.

In terms of detailed order on charge dated 28.02.2020, the accused Brij Bhan Singh had been directed to furnish his personal bond for the sum of Rs. 15,000/- with one surety of like amount in compliance of Section 437-A Cr.P.C.

The accused Brij Bhan Singh has furnished his bail bond for the sum of Rs. 15,000/- with one surety as above. His bail bonds are accepted in terms of Section 437-A Cr.P.C.

The earlier bail bonds of accused Brij Bhan Singh (A-1) stands cancelled. His surety stands discharged. Documents, if any qua the said accused / surety be returned after cancelling the endorsement(s), if any, if the same are not resubmitted while furnishing bonds u/S. 437-A CrPC.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 27.03.2020.

SANJEEV AGGARWAL
Special Judge-CBI (PC Act)-02
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi
29.02.2020