

CBI Vs. Brij Bhan Singh
No. CBI/229/2019

***File taken up today in view of the advisory
of the Hon'ble High Court due to corona virus.***

21.03.2020

Present : None for CBI.

None for the accused person(s).

In view of the advisory of the Hon'ble High Court issued regarding prevention from Corona Virus, put up for the purpose already fixed on 01.05.2020.

The earlier date of 27.03.2020 stands cancelled in these compelling circumstances.

IO/HIO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV AGGARWAL
Special Judge-CBI (PC Act)-02
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi
21.03.2020