

CC No. 229/2019  
CNR No. DLCT11-000901-2019  
RC No. 18(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND  
CBI vs. Brij Bhan Singh and Ors.

27.11.2024

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.  
A-3 Rita Verma is present on bail with Ld. Counsels Ms.Trisha Mittal and Ms. Priti Verma.  
A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg is absent today.  
Sh. Shivom Sethi, Ld. Counsel for A-4.  
PW Ms. Shobha Aggarwal in person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of **A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg**. For the reasons stated therein and on the submissions of Ld. Counsel that A-4 has no objection if the witnesses are examined in his absence and he will also not dispute his identity, the same is allowed and A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg is exempted from personal appearance for today.

**PW-47 Shobha Aggarwal examined, cross-examined and discharged.**

**Issue summons to PWs for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 07.12.2024.

**(Ankit Singla)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi**  
**27.11.2024**