

CC No. 229/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000901-2019
RC No. 18(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI vs. Brij Bhan Singh and Ors.

01.05.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.

A-3 Rita Verma is present on bail with Ld. Counsels Ms. Priti Verma and Ms. Dhanya Visweswaran.

A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anuj Kapoor.

PWs Sh. K.C. Rana and Sh. Braham Prakash are present.

PW-53 Sh. K.C. Rana and PW54 Sh. Braham Prakash examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PWs for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on 08.05.2025.

Ankit Singla

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/01.05.2025

(PN)