

CC No. 229/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000901-2019
RC No. 18(E)/2013/CBI/EOU-IV/EO-II/ND
CBI vs. Brij Bhan Singh and Ors.

01.12.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on hybrid mode).

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Learned Substitute PP for CBI.
A-3 Rita Verma not present.
A-4 Neeraj Kumar Garg, through VC.
Ms. Dhanya Visweswaran and Ms. Priti Verma, Ld.
Counsels for A-3, both physically present.
Sh. Shivom Sethi, Ld. Counsel for A-4, through VC.

A-3 Rita Verma is exempted from personal appearance for today on an application filed in this regard.

No PW present. It is reported on the summons that the same was received by an official of Punjab National Bank with the assurance that the same would be dispatched to Mr. Anil Khosla. However, it is not clear whether Mr. Anil Khosla was actually served with the summons.

Issue fresh summons to PW Anil Khosla for the next date of hearing. List for RPE on 18.12.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/01.12.2025